

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 815-817 OF 2009

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIMLA DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount in deposit pursuant to the order of this
Court dated 11/7/2005 be remitted to the concerned MACT along
with the accrued interest. The MACT keep the amount in fixed
deposit in any nationalized bank.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER